							BID TABULATION						
Stage 2	Prep - WWTP Demolition												
City of I	ynden												
Bids Op	ened: March 19th, 10:00 AM at 300 4th St. Lynden,												
Washin	ton, 98264, 2nd floor		Engineer's	Estimate	BOSS Construction, Inc.		Razz Construction, Inc.		Faber Construction Corporation		Strider Construction Company., Inc.		
Item No	Item No Item Description Unit Qty			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		Amount
	SCHEDULE A												
A1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$140,530.00	\$140,530.00	\$33,583.00	\$33,583.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$70,123.81	\$70,123.81	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
A2	Biotower and Oxidation Ditch No. 2 Demo	LS	1	\$465,257.62	\$465,257.62	\$384,735.00	\$384,735.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$243,895.48	\$243,895.48	\$938,000.00	\$938,000.00
A3	Oxidation Ditch No. 2 Coating Removal	SF	11,000	\$63.25	\$695,750.00	\$12.30	\$135,300.00	\$15.00	\$165,000.00	\$14.10	\$155,100.00	\$11.00	\$121,000.00
A4	Oxidation Ditch No. 2 Substrate Repair	SF	1,100	\$47.29	\$52,023.13	\$19.00	\$20,900.00	\$43.00	\$47,300.00	\$30.65	\$33,715.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00
A5	Oxidation Ditch No. 2 New Coating Edgee	LF	670	\$135.13	\$90,533.75	\$70.60	\$47,302.00	\$45.00	\$30,150.00	\$96.61	\$64,728.70	\$75.00	\$50,250.00
A6	Foul Air Piping Demolition	LS	1	\$3,080.85	\$3,080.85	\$24,123.00	\$24,123.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,595.38	\$4,595.38	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A7	Record Drawings (Minimum \$2,500)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,371.35	\$3,371.35	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A8		EST	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
A9	1 1 1	CALC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	SUBTOTAL BI			\$1,485,675.34		\$684,693.00 <u>*</u>		\$655,450.00		\$611,529.72		\$1,414,750.00	
	WA State Sales Tax (9.0%)			9.0%	\$133,710.78		\$61,622.37 <mark>*</mark>		\$58,990.50		\$55,037.66		\$127,327.50
	Total Bid So	chedule	A w/ tax		\$1,619,386.12		\$746,315.37 <mark>*</mark>		\$714,440.50		\$666,567.38		\$1,542,077.50
Item No	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		Amount
	SCHEDULE B												
B1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$60,806.25	\$60,806.25	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$69,898.56	\$69,898.56	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
B2	Maintenance Building, Carport, and Storage Building	LS	1	\$250,681.45	\$250,681.45	\$276,457.00	\$276,457.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$332,937.46	\$332,937.46 *	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00
B3	CCT Demolition	LS	1	\$51,079.05	\$51,079.05	\$48,739.00	\$48,739.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$46,263.01	\$46,263.01	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
B4		CY	318	\$236.47	\$75,197.06	\$242.14	\$77,000.52	\$305.00	\$96,990.00	\$422.21	\$134,262.78	\$254.00	\$80,772.00
B5	Sidewalk Removal	SY	39	\$40.54	\$1,580.96	\$103.68	\$4,043.52	\$42.00	\$1,638.00	\$459.90	\$17,936.10	\$171.00	\$6,669.00
B6	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SY	214	\$13.51	\$2,891.68	\$56.44	\$12,078.16	\$14.00	\$2,996.00	\$75.75	\$16,210.50	\$50.00	\$10,700.00
B7	Abandon Buried Piping	LS	1	\$20,268.75	\$20,268.75	\$14,476.00	\$14,476.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$48,678.98	\$48,678.98	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
B8	Excavation Support Systems	LS	1	\$27,025.00	\$27,025.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$68,548.07	\$68,548.07	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
B9	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$16,890.63	\$16,890.63	\$5,352.00	\$5,352.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,271.97	\$21,271.97	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
B10	Controlled Density Fill	CY	20	\$270.25	\$5,405.00	\$234.30	\$4,686.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$384.45	\$7,689.00	\$385.00	\$7,700.00
B11	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	570	\$60.85	\$34,684.98	\$27.37	\$15,600.90	\$60.00	\$34,200.00	\$58.03	\$33,077.10	\$57.00	\$32,490.00
B12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	67	\$60.85	\$4,077.01	\$44.05	\$2,951.35	\$77.00	\$5,159.00	\$86.53	\$5,797.51	\$112.00	\$7,504.00
B13	Imported Common Borrrow	TN	150	\$44.64	\$6,695.38	\$27.43	\$4,114.50	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$71.55	\$10,732.50	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
B14	Remove, Haul, and Dispose Spoils	TN	150	\$135.13	\$20,268.75	\$36.31	\$5,446.50	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$284.31	\$42,646.50	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
B15	Dewatering	FA	1	\$25,000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 **	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
B16	Earthwork	LS	1	\$28,376.25	\$28,376.25	\$7,898.00	\$7,898.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$47,819.45	\$47,819.45	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
B17	HMA Class 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	TN	33	\$405.38	\$13,377.38	\$303.60	\$10,018.80	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$596.63	\$19,688.79 *	\$450.00	\$14,850.00
B18	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	6	\$472.94	\$2,837.63	\$197.45	\$1,184.70	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	\$1,264.67	\$7,588.02	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
B19	Piping, Valves, and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$85,338.19	\$85,338.19	\$101,604.00	\$101,604.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$79,643.47	\$79,643.47	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00
B20	Record Drawings (Minimum \$2,500)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,371.35	\$3,371.35	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
B21	- 5	EST	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
B22	1 1	CALC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	SUBTOTAL BII			\$750,981.38		\$665,100.95		\$710,643.00		\$1,055,061.12 ***		\$1,294,885.00	
	WA State S		9.0%	\$67,588.32		\$59,859.09		\$63,957.87		\$94,955.50 ***		\$116,539.65	
<u> </u>	Total Bid Sc	B w/ tax		\$818,569.70		\$724,960.04		\$774,600.87		\$1,150,016.62 ***		\$1,411,424.65	
TOTAL BID PRICE (SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B) \$2,437,955					\$2,437,955.83		\$1,471,275.41 ***		\$1,489,041.37		\$1,816,584.00 ***		\$2,953,502.15
* Denotes mathmatical error in "unit price" to "total price" calculation, or Total Bid Schedule subtotal.											\$56,355.26		

Item No	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Amount		Amount						
	BID ALTERNATE												
ALT1	Rotor Relocation	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$16,852.00	\$16,852.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,702.06	\$65,702.06	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
ALT2	Apprenticship Incentive/Penalty	CALC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	SUBTOTAL BID	HEDULE		\$13,500.00		\$17,852.00		\$11,000.00		\$66,702.06		\$17,000.00	
	WA State	ax (9.0%)	9.0%	\$1,215.00		\$1,606.68		\$990.00		\$6,003.19		\$1,530.00	
	Total Bid Al	ıle w/ tax		\$14,715.00		\$19,458.68		\$11,990.00		\$72,705.25		\$18,530.00	

Certified Tabulation of Bids By:

BHC Consultants, LLC 1155 N State St, Suite 700 Bellinhgam, Wa 98225 206-505-3400



<sup>\*</sup> Denotes mathmatical error in "unit price" to "total price" calculation, or Total Bid Schedule subtotal.

\*\*Denotes correction where bidder changed amount provided in bid form for force account work for bid conformity.

\*\*\*Denotes updated Total Bid Schedule subtotal and/or Total Bid Price per corrections above.